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Congratulations

Parenthood is the most life-affirming adventure you will ever embark upon.
And babywearing helps you and your growing tribe to navigate this fascinating
new experience together.

Not only do you have your beautiful newborn baby, but you are also the

proud owner of a super-stretchy, ultra-breathable Flow. This infinitely practical,
exceptionally comfortable baby wrap is perfect for babies aged 0 to 9 months.
(You can, of course, carry baby for longer if you wish.) It enables baby to make
a gentle transition from womb to wearer with as little separation as possible
and, like all our products, it is made with good conscience and an unflinching
commitment to style, function and above all, safety.

Once upon a time...

Wherever this extraordinary journey takes you, be assured that we've

made our Flow Babywearing Guide as simple and stress-free as possible,
allowing you to get on with the very important business of securely bonding
with your baby.




1. The wrap
2. The middle logo/marker

In essence, the wrap is just one long piece of stretchy
fabric. It really is a simple as that. But don't be deceived.
This is an extremely practical and durable item of beautiful
tailoring, and as the fabric is so breathable, it is ideal for
hot weather.



(parent-facing position)

1. The shoulder straps
2. The support band
3. The tails

As you construct the wrap around you and baby, the
ne stretchy fabric forms what we will refer to as the ‘shoulder
straps’, the ‘support band’ and the ‘tails’.
position




It is only with the heart that one can see rlghtly,

what is essential is invisible to the eye W
Antoine de Saint-Exupéry e Y




Before you begin, familiarise yourself with
the Flow. Take a good look at it and read the
following step-by-step instructions several
times. Then practise WITHOUT baby.

Once you feel confident, try it with baby
when both of you are calm and content.
(No grumpiness from either of you please!)

First, try it near a soft surface such as a bed
or sofa, or with someone watching. Again,
practise with baby a few times until it feels
just right.
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DID YOU KNOW?

Throughout the ages, cultures have known
the significant impact secure bonding and
attachment has on a baby’s development.
Little ones kept close have much lower
stress levels than those kept at a distance.
They grow faster and have a more stable

temperature, heart rate and breathing pattern.



(parent-facing
position)
0-24m | 3.6-15.9kg | 8-35lbs

This lovely front-carrying position
is perfect for keeping your little
one close and secure so you're
free to get on with other things. It's
ideal for babies aged from 0 to 24
months and super-comfortable for
when they are awake or asleep.

front

back
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1. Unpack your wrap. Remember, the fabric will be
much longer than you're expecting. Don't feel
intimidated. You'll soon understand why it has to
be this length.

2. Locate the middle logo/marker and bring it up to
your chest whilst gathering the wrap a little in both
of your hands. This logo/marker defines the middle
and should be positioned in the middle of your
chest.

3. Once you've gathered all the fabric, move both
hands and the fabric outwards. Bring the sides under
your arms and take the wrap around your back. Be
sure the fabric doesn't get twisted.



Step 01. Attach continued 4

4. Next, take both lengths of fabric in each hand
behind your back and swap the fabric in to the
opposite hands.

5-8. Now you are going to form a cross on your
back by bringing each length of fabric up and

over the opposite shoulder from behind you, one The upper/outer shoulder stra
shoulder at a time. Then pull the wrap tight, thus PP . P
creating what we will now refer to as the ‘support . The lower/inner shoulder strap

band’. . The support band

9. Spread the fabric out over your shoulders and
upper part of your arms. It won’t remain over your
arms once baby is in the wrap, but keeping it wide
like this will help you get the right fit for your baby.

10. Then gather both lengths of fabric to your chest.

13
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Step 01. Attach
continued

11-12. Now tuck both lengths
of fabric down inside the front

of the support band you created
earlier. We will now refer to these
lengths of fabric as the ‘tails’.

13. Ensure the fabric is comfortably
spread out over your shoulders
and upper part of your arms, then
ease down slightly.

14-15. Pull the tails down taut
ensuring they are straight, and that
each end is identical in length.

Good. You are almost halfway
there.

15
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The upper/outer shoulder strap
. The lower/inner shoulder strap

. The support band

16-17. Take the upper/outer shoulder strap and
cross it over the lower/inner shoulder strap at the
front. The positioning of this cross is important,

as it's where your baby’s little bottom will nestle.

1 So make sure it’s not too high, otherwise your

chin will bump on to baby’s head; nor too low,
as baby's weight will be below your waist,
which we don’t want.

18-20. Then take both tails around to the small
of your back.

At this stage, you can either tie a standard double
knot behind your back or at the front. The trick is
to not have too much excess wrap fabric

hanging down. Be aware that if you tie the knot
behind you, you may find it slightly uncomfortable
when sitting down. Just experiment with where
best to tie the standard double knot.



21. Knot behind your back

Once you've taken both tails around to the small
of your back, tie a standard double knot here.

The upper/outer shoulder strap
‘ The lower/inner shoulder strap
‘ The support band

Q 21. Knot at the front

Alternatively, once you've taken both tails around
to the small of your back, cross them over, bring
to the front again and tie a standard double knot
here.







22. To check that your wrap is securely tied, place both hands
inside the wrap, put your thumbs on to your chest and bring your
hands into prayer position. Now try to move your hands away
from your body. You should be able to stretch your hands out
enough and keep your thumbs on your chest. If you can't do this,
the wrap is probably too tight. If your thumbs come away from
your chest too easily, the wrap is way too loose. Therefore, tighten
or loosen accordingly.

23. You're almost ready to place baby in the wrap. Before you
do so, check that the fabric is comfortable across your back and
shoulders and that there are no twists. Then lower the support
band giving you easy access to the cross you created earlier.

24. Remember which shoulder strap is on the outside (the upper/
outer shoulder strap), as baby is always first positioned on this
shoulder.

25. Pick baby up and place them in the burping position on to
the upper/outer shoulder strap with their weight resting against
your shoulder.

26-27. Support baby in that hand and with your other hand
locate the lower/inner shoulder strap coming from the other
shoulder. Reach your hand underneath it and lift to make .
space to slide one of baby’s legs through. . The lower/inner shoulder strap

‘ The support band

The upper/outer shoulder strap

19
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28 29 30 31

28-29. Now spread the lower/
inner shoulder strap over your
baby’s back from knee-to-knee
and up to their neck.

30-31. Supporting baby at all
times, use your hand to reach
underneath the upper/outer
shoulder strap and lift to make
space to slide baby’s other leg
through. Spread the upper/outer
shoulder strap over your baby’s
back from knee-to-knee and up
to their neck.

The upper/outer shoulder strap

You are only a couple more
steps away. . The lower/inner shoulder strap

‘ The support band
27



32-33. Hook your thumbs into the
support band — which should be
positioned underneath your baby
against the front of your waist —
pull it out away from you, position
it over baby’s legs and spread it
across their body.

34-35. If you prefer, you can
either roll the support band down
to only cover their legs or pull it up
to support their back.

36. When baby is too young to
support their own head, you can
use either one of the shoulder
straps as added support.

You can also roll a muslin cloth

and place inside the wrap for
additional head support.

22
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Step 03. Adjust

37-42. |t's time to adjust the
wrap over YOUR shoulders. Pull
the outside edge down until the
wrap is flat and fold it over on
itself. This makes the wrap more
comfortable for the wearer as it
ensures the fabric and weight of
baby is evenly distributed.

43-44. To check baby is in the
ergonomically correct sitting
position, or M position, be sure
their little bottom is always
positioned lower than their knees,
and the fabric of the wrap fully
supports their thighs. . The lower/inner shoulder strap

. The support band

The upper/outer shoulder strap

23
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Ergonomically correct sitting position



Step 03. Adjust

continued

45. Now, to check baby is positioned correctly in
the wrap, bend forwards slightly and bend your
knees slightly. Baby should feel safe and secure.
There should be no sagging.

46. If baby doesn'’t feel secure enough, you will
need to make the following adjustments.

25



47. Simply stand up straight again
and pull the support band down.

48. Slide your hands under each
shoulder strap...

49. ...and re-position baby.

50. Pull the support band up
again over baby’s back.

26



Step 03. Adjust
continued

51-52. Then, reach behind and tighten any slack.
53. Feed it around to the double knot (at the front or back).
54. And tighten the double knot.

Now you are both ready to go for it, while keeping a gentle
hand on baby wherever you go.

27



Step 04. Unwrap and
remove

55-56. To remove baby from the
Flow, simply pull the support band
down until it's underneath baby’s
legs in exactly the same position as
point 31 on page 20. :

57. Gently pull each shoulder strap
slightly to one side, ensuring you
are supporting baby at all times.

58. Lift baby out with your hands
under their arms. The wrap will stay
in precisely the same position ready
for you to either use again, or untie,
unwrap and remove.

Well done. You have now

mastered (or mistressed) the art of
babywearing with your Flow.

28



DID YOU KNOW?

Baby carriers, slings and wraps are the perfect
option for babies to enjoy safe and secure
daytime sleeps. It is recommended that babies
under six months should sleep in the same
room as a parent for all naps, so using the
Flow means your baby can sleep deeply and
safely while you have your hands free.

29
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The unknown energy that can help humanity
Is that which lies hidden in the child.

Dr. Maria Montessori

And that’'s a wrap — as they say in the film industry. So now your life is filled with special movie
moments, you and baby are ready to travel down the red carpet of life and enjoy the premiere
of your Flow together.
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Félicitations
En tant que nouveau parent, vous avez entrepris la plus formidable aventure

de votre vie. Et le portage sera précieux pour mieux vous engager dans cette
fascinante aventure avec le nouveau membre de votre famille.

Non seulement avez-vous un magnifique petit bébé, mais vous étes aussi
I'heureux propriétaire d’'un Flow Wrap super extensible et ultrarespirant. Cette
écharpe de portage extrémement pratique et incroyablement confortable est
idéale pour les bébés de 0 a 9 mois. (Vous pouvez, bien slr, porter votre bébé
plus longtemps si vous le désirez.) Elle permet une transition en douceur

du ventre maternel au porte-bébé en réduisant I'éloignement au minimum.

De plus, comme pour tous nos produits, nous avons pleinement confiance

en sa qualité, qui reflete notre engagement sans faille a conjuguer style,
fonctionnalité et, par-dessus tout, sécurité.

Il était une fois...

Peu importe la forme que prendra pour vous cette extraordinaire aventure,
nous avons voulu que notre guide de portage Flow Wrap soit aussi simple et
rapide a comprendre que possible, afin que vous puissiez vous concentrer
sur I'essentiel : nouer un lien solide avec votre bébé.

32




1. L'écharpe

2. Lelogo repére central

A la base, I'écharpe de portage n'est qu’une longue
bande de tissu extensible. C'est vraiment aussi simple
que ga. Mais ne vous y trompez pas. C’est un article
extrémement pratique, durable et magnifiquement
confectionné. Et, comme son tissu est remarquablement
respirant, il est idéal pour les journées chaudes.

33



(position face au parent)

1. Les sangles d’épaule
2. Labande de support

3. Les pointes

Lorsque vous enroulez I'écharpe en tissu extensible
ne autour de vous et du bébé, vous obtenez ce que nous
appellerons les «sangles d'épaule », la «bande de support»

pOSition et les «pointes».

34




On ne voit bien qu’avec le coeur.

L’essentiel est invisible pour les yeux. .

Antoine de Saint-Exupéry
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Avant de commencer, familiarisez-vous
avec le Flow Wrap. Examinez-le bien et lisez
plusieurs fois les directives détaillées qui
suivent. Ensuite, exercez-vous SANS bébé.

Une fois que vous vous sentirez en
confiance, essayez-le avec le bébé a un
moment ol vous étes tous deux calmes
et satisfaits.

(Et que personne ne ronchonne!)

D’abord, essayez-le pres d’une surface
molle telle qu’un lit ou un canapé, ou a
proximité d’une autre personne. Encore
une fois, exercez-vous avec le bébé
quelques fois jusqu’a ce que vous vous
sentiez a l'aise.

30
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LE SAVIEZ-VOUS?

A toutes les époques, les gens de toutes les
cultures étaient conscients de I'importance
d’établir un lien et un attachement solides
pour le développement du bébé. Les petits
qui avaient été en contact rapproché avec
leurs parents affichaient un niveau de stress
inférieur a celui des bébés tenus a distance.
lls grandissaient plus vite et présentaient une
température, un rythme cardiaque et un profil
respiratoire plus stables.

37



avant

(position face au
parent) arriere

0a24mois | 36a159kg | 8a35Ib

Cette merveilleuse position face

au parent est parfaite pour garder
votre tout-petit prés de vous en toute
sécurité pendant que vous vaquez

a vos activités. Elle est idéale pour
les bébés de 0 a 24 mois et est super
confortable, qu'’ils soient éveillés

ou endormis.
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1. Déballez votre écharpe. Elle sera probablement
beaucoup plus longue que ce a quoi vous vous
attendiez. Ne vous laissez pas intimider. Vous
comprendrez bientdt pourquoi elle doit étre aussi
longue.

2. Localisez le logo repére central et placez-le vis-a-
vis de votre poitrine tout en prenant un peu du tissu
dans chacune des mains. Ce logo repere indique le
centre de I'écharpe et devrait étre placé au centre
de la poitrine.

3. Une fois que vous avez empoigné tout le tissu,
rassemblez-le derriere votre dos en le faisant
passer sous vos bras. Assurez-vous que le tissu ne
s’entortille pas.

39



Etape 1. Attacher suie

4. Ensuite, en maintenant le tissu derriére votre
dos, faites passer la longueur tenue par chaque
main dans I'autre main.

5 a 8. Maintenant, ramenez successivement
chaque moitié du tissu de I'arriére vers I'avant
par-dessus I'épaule opposée, de maniere a former
une croix dans votre dos. Ensuite, tirez fermement
sur I'écharpe afin de créer la «bande de support ».

9. Déployez le tissu sur vos épaules et le haut de
vos bras. Il ne restera pas sur vos bras une fois
que le bébé sera dans I'écharpe, mais le fait de
bien I'étaler vous aidera a I'ajuster a votre bébé.

10. Ensuite, rassemblez les deux longueurs de
tissu devant votre poitrine.

40

La sangle d’épaule supérieure/externe
. La sangle d'épaule inférieure/interne
‘ La bande de support
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Etape 01. Attacher
Suite

11 et 12. Maintenant, rentrez les
deux longueurs de tissu sous
I'avant de la bande de support que
vous avez créée plus tét. Nous
appellerons «pointes» ces deux
longueurs de tissu.

13. Veillez a ce que le tissu soit
confortablement étalé sur vos
épaules et le haut de vos bras,
puis tirez-le délicatement vers |
e bas.

14-15. Tendez les pointes en les
tirant vers le bas, en vous assurant
qgu’elles soient droites et de méme
longueur.

Bien. Vous étes presque a
mi-chemin.
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La sangle d'épaule supérieure/externe

. La sangle d’épaule inférieure/interne
. La bande de support

16 et 17. Prenez la sangle d’épaule supérieure/
externe et croisez-la devant vous par-dessus la
sangle d’épaule inférieure/interne. La position
de ce croisement est importante, puisque c’est
la que reposeront les petites fesses de votre
bébé. Veillez donc a ce qu'il ne soit pas trop

/' haut, sans quoi votre menton se heurtera sur la

téte du bébé, ni trop bas, sans quoi le poids du
bébé se fera sentir sous votre taille, ce qui n'est
pas souhaitable.

18 a 20. Puis, faites passer les deux pointes
autour du creux de vos reins.

A ce stade, vous pouvez faire un double nceud
ordinaire dans votre dos ou a 'avant. L'idée
est de ne pas laisser pendre trop de tissu.
Gardez a I'esprit que, si vous faites le nceud
dans votre dos, vous pourriez trouver la
position assise moins confortable. Faites
quelques essais pour déterminer le meilleur
endroit pour ce double nceud.
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21. Nceud derriere votre dos

Une fois que vous avez fait passer les deux pointes
autour du creux de vos reins, faites-y un double
nceud ordinaire.

La sangle d'épaule supérieure/externe
‘ La sangle d'épaule inférieure/interne
‘ La bande de support

21. Nceud a PPavant

Sinon, une fois que vous avez fait passer les deux
pointes autour du creux de vos reins, entrecroisez-
les, ramenez-les encore une fois vers I'avant et
faites-y un double nceud ordinaire.







22 Pour vérifier si votre écharpe est attachée de fagon sécuritaire, glissez
vos deux mains a I'intérieur, appuyez vos pouces contre votre poitrine

et mettez vos mains en position de priére. Essayez ensuite d’écarter

vos mains de votre corps. Vous devriez pouvoir éloigner vos mains
suffisamment tout en maintenant vos pouces contre votre poitrine. Si
vous n'y parvenez pas, c’est probablement que I'écharpe est trop serrée.
Sivos pouces s'écartent trop facilement de votre poitrine, I'écharpe est
beaucoup trop détendue. Selon le cas, resserrez ou relachez-la.

23. Le moment est presque venu de mettre le bébé dans I'écharpe. Avant
de ce faire, vérifier que le tissu est disposé confortablement sur votre dos
et vos épaules et qu'il n’est pas entortillé. Puis descendez la bande de
support pour mieux accéder au croisement que vous avez créé.

24. Rappelez-vous guelle sangle d’épaule est a I'extérieur (la sangle
d'épaule supérieure/externe), puisque c’est sur cette épaule-la que le
bébé sera toujours placé en premier.

25. Prenez le bébé et mettez-le en position de faire son rot sur la sangle
d'épaule supérieure/externe, son poids reposant sur votre épaule.

26 et 27. Soutenez le bébé dans cette main et, de votre autre main,
repérez la sangle d’épaule inférieure/interne en provenance de 'autre
épaule. Passez votre main sous cette bande et soulevez-la jusqu’a ce que
vous ayez libéré assez d’espace pour y glisser 'une des jambes du bébé.
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La sangle d’épaule supérieure/externe
. La sangle d'épaule inférieure/interne
‘ La bande de support
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28 et 29. Maintenant, étalez la
sangle d’épaule inférieure/interne
derriére le dos de votre bébé
d’'un genou a l'autre et jusqu’a la
hauteur de son cou.

30 et 31. Tout en maintenant le
bébé en permanence, passez
une main sous la sangle d’épaule
supérieure/externe et soulevez-la
jusgu’a ce que vous ayez libéré
assez d'espace pour y glisser
l'autre jambe du bébé. Etalez

la sangle d'épaule supérieure/
externe derriere le dos de votre
bébé d'un genou a I'autre et
jusgu’a la hauteur de son cou.

Plus que quelques étapes et vous
y étes.
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. La sangle d'épaule inférieure/interne
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32 et 33. Glissez vos pouces
dans la bande de support — qui
devrait se trouver sous le bébé,

a l'avant de votre taille —, écartez-
la de vous, remontez-la sur les
jambes du bébé et déployez-la
derriere son corps.

34 et 35. A vous de choisir si
vous préférez baisser la bande
de support pour qu’elle ne couvre
que ses jambes ou la remonter
pour gqu’elle soutienne son dos.

36. Lorsque le bébé est trop jeune
pour tenir lui-méme sa téte sans
aide, vous pouvez vous servir de
I'une des sangles d’épaule en
guise de soutien.

Vous pouvez aussi rouler un linge
de mousseline et le placer dans
I'écharpe pour fournir un soutien
supplémentaire.
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Etape 03. Ajuster

37 a2 42. e moment est venu
d’ajuster I'écharpe autour de VOS
épaules. Tirez le bord externe de
I'écharpe jusqu’a ce qu'elle soit

a plat et repliez-la sur elle-méme.
Cela la rend plus confortable
pour le porteur, puisque le tissu
et le poids du bébé sont alors
uniformément répartis.

43 et 44. Pour savoir si le bébe se
trouve dans une position assise
ergonomiquement correcte, veillez
a ce que ses petites fesses soient
toujours plus basses que ses
genoux, et que le tissu soutienne
entierement ses cuisses.
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La sangle d’épaule supérieure/externe

' La sangle d'épaule inférieure/interne
. La bande de support



a1

Position assise ergonomiquement correcte
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Etape 03. Ajuster
Suite

45. Maintenant, pour vérifier si le bébé est bien
placé dans I'écharpe, penchez-vous un peu vers
I'avant et pliez Iégerement les genoux. Vous devriez
sentir que le bébé est en sécurité. L'écharpe ne
devrait pas s'affaisser.

46. Si vous ne sentez pas que le bébé est

suffisamment en sécurité, vous devrez apporter les
ajustements suivants.
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47. Redressez-vous et tirez la
bande de support vers le bas.

48. Passez vos mains sous
chacune des sangles d’épaule...

49. .. et replacez le bébé.

50. Replacez la bande de support
derriére le dos du bébé.
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Etape 03. Ajuster
Suite

51 et 52. Puis, passez les mains derriere votre dos et resserrez le tissu au besoin...
53. ... en le ramenant vers le double nceud (qu'’il soit a 'avant ou dans le dos).
54. Puis resserrez le double nceud.

Vous étes maintenant préts a vous mettre en route tous les deux. N'oubliez pas de toujours
garder délicatement la main sur le bébé ou que vous alliez.
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Etape 04. Dérouler et
enlever

55 et 56. Pour sortir le bébé du
Flow Wrap, abaissez simplement la -
bande de support jusqu’a ce qu'elle
soit sous les jambes du bébé, dans
la méme position qu’au point 31 de
la Page 20.

57. Faites délicatement glisser
chacune des sangles d’épaule
sur le cété, en veillant a soutenir
le bébé en tout temps.

58. Sortez le bébé en le soulevant
sous les bras. L'écharpe restera en
place, préte a étre réutilisée. Si vous
n’en avez plus besoin, il vous suffit
de la détacher et de la dérouler
pour I'enlever.

Bien joué. Vous maitrisez désormais
I'art du portage avec votre Flow Wrap.
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L’énergiei msoupﬁonnee qui pourra aider
Phumanité est celle qui réside en chaque enfant.

Dr. Maria Montessori

Voila un portage qui vous menera loin sur le grand fleuve de la vie! Vous et votre bébé partagerez
le méme canot et ferez équipe pour profiter des courants et chevaucher les vagues scintillantes,



Help Aide

t's only when we get it wrong, that C'est seulement guand nous Nous
children remind us of how powerful frompons que les enfants nous

they are. rappellent combien ils sont puissants.
Still puzzled? Let us help you out. Still puzzled? Let us help you out,

Email us on helpme@wemademe.com Email us on helpme@wemademe.com
for some expert guidance. There will for some expert guidance. There will only

only be some minor adjustment needed.  be some minor adjustment needed.
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. For pre-term, low birth weight babies and children with medical conditions, seek advice from a health professional before using this product. |G Constantly
monitor your child and ensure the mouth and nose are unobstructed. Ensure your child’s chin is not resting on its chest, as its breathing may be restricted which
could lead to suffocation. To prevent hazards from fallln%ensure that your child is securely positioned in the Flow. Check forTipped seams, torn straps
or fabric, and damaged hardware before each use. If found, stop using the Flow. 5 Always check 10 ensure that all knots, buckles, snaps, straps, and adjustments are secure.

\G When using the Flow, constantly monitor ¥our child. \ G Ensure your child’s face is not pressed against the fabric of the Flow or your body. Ensure that
the babY is safely positioned in the Flow according to the manufacturer's instructions for use. Never leave a baby in the Flow that is not being wor. Check on the
baby often. Ensure that the bab% is periodically repositioned. Never use the Flow when balance or mobility is impaired because of exercise, drowsingss, or medical conditions.

(G Never place more than one baby in the Flow. Never use or wear more than one Flow at atime. WAF Never use the Flow while enga mg in activities such as cooking
and cleaning, which involve a heat source or exposure to chemicals. Never wear the Flow while driving or being a passenger in a motor venicle.

: , , Read and follow all printed instructions and view instructional videos (if agglicableg before use. Failure to follow the manufacture’s
instructions can result in death or serious injury. Only use the Flow with children weighing between 8lbs and 351bs (3.6-15.9kg). - Babjes younger than 4
months can suffocate in this product if face s pressed t|ght|y,a%a|nst your body. Babies at greatest risk of suffocation include those born prematurely and those with respiratory problems.
Check often to make sure baby's face is uncovered, clearly visible, arid away fiom caregiver’s body at all times. Make sure baby does not curl into & position with the chin resting on or
near baby’s chest. This position can interfere with breathing, even when nothing is covermq the noSe or mouth. If you nurse Your baby in the Flow, always reposition after feeding so baby's
face is not pressed against your body. Never use the Flow with babies smaller than 8lbs without seekm% the advice of a heafthcare professional. - Leaning, bending over,
or tripping can cause baby fo fall. Keep one hand on baby while moving. Keep the Flow away from children when it is not in use.

[Y 02 lice For safetY reasons, the Flow must only be used as instructed bP/ the Flow Babywearing Guide. Onl?/ use the

Flow with children weighing between 8lbs and 351bs (3.6-15.9kg). Make sure that there is sufficient ventilation'for the baby at all times. Inspect the Flow before every use. It you notice

any damage or have any cause for concern, please contact the product care line for advice before using. The Flow is nof suitable for use during sporting activities, eg, running, cycling,

swimmingand skiing. Take care when bending and leaning forwards or sideways. Your movement, and that of your child, may adversely affect your balance. Take care not to overheat

%our baby. This is pamcularlg important in high Iemﬁeratures or when baby has a fever, Do not use the Flow while cooking infront of a Stove, any other heat sources or around hot drinks.
e aware that as your child becomes more active there is an increased risk of Your child fallmg out of the Flow. Only use the product for the number of children for which the product is

intended. Regularly inspect the Flow for any signs of wear and damage. Keep the Flow away from children when it1s not in use.

557 =1 Machine washable. Wash dark colours separately. Do not use fabric conditioners. Do not iron. Do not tumble dry. Do not dry clean. Do not bleach.
58 W AR Line dry. 87% NYLON 13% SPANDEX. l\/lage in China. KEEP AWAY FROM FIRE v v



- Pour prématurgs, bébés présentant un faible poids et enfants squs surveillance médicale, demandez conseil a un professionnel de santé avant d'utiliser ce produt. SSEMENT Surveillez
constamment votre enfant ef veillez a ce que la bouche et le nez ne soient Pas obstrues. Assurez-vous que le menton de votre enfant ne repose pas sur sa poitring, cela entrainerait une respiration
limitee et pourrait conduire a I'asphyxie. MENT Pour prevenr fes risques de chute, assurez-vous que votre enfant soit bien positionne dans le Flow. [ Verifiez que les coutures, les
sangles ou e tissu ne soient pas dechirés, et que le matriel ne soit pas endommage avant chaque Utiisation. Sivous constatez un probleme, cessez d'utifiser le Flow. Verfiez toujours que tous les neeyds,
boucles, boutons-pression, courroies et re,gla(_?es sont securises. AVE Lorsque vous utiisez le Flow, Surveillez congfamment vojre enfant. T Assrez-vous Que le bébe soit place en toute sécurte
ans Je Flow selon les insiructions cu fabricant concernant son Utisation. AVE] Assurez-vous que le bebe soi Blace en toute securite dans le Flow selon les instructions du fatricant concerant son utilisation,

ISSEMENT Nelaissez jamals un bebe dans le Flow sil n'est pas porté. JENT Examinez souvent votre bebe. Assurez-vous quil est repositionné régulierement. A\  Nutlisez jameis e Flow
quand | equiibre ou |a mobilite st compromise a cause d'exercioes, 0 somnolence ou de raisons medicales, AVE -IMENT Ne mettez jamals plus ¢fun bebe dans le Flow. Nutlisez ou ne portez jamais plus Flow d'un a la
fois, AVERT N utlisez jamais le Flow lorsue vous prafiquez des actvtes telles que [a cuisine et le menage qui impliuent des souroes de chaleur ou des xpositions a des produits chimiques. Ne
portez jamais le Flow lorsaue vous conaluisez ou tes a bord d'un vehicule. ConsLltez un professionnel de santé si vous avez des questions concermant futiisation de ce prodlut.

E SEC _ - 15 Lisez et suivez attentivement toutes les instructions indliquees et regarcez les vidéos péda%ogiques ?si elles sont disponibles) avant de [utiiser. TS Tle
non-respect des instructions du fabricant peut entrainer la mort ou des blessures graves. Utilisez uniquement le Flow avec des enfants pesant entre 815s et 35los (3.6-15.9kg). SUFFC - s bepes de maing g 4
mois peuvent sufoquer dans ce PFOGUIT sileur wsa%e 6st presse fermement contre votre corps. Les bebes ayant e plus grand risque de suffocation comprennent ogux nés prematurément e ceux ayant ces problemes respiratoires.
Assurez-vous regulierement que Ie visage de votre Dene nie solt pas couvert, quil soit clairement visible et constamment eloigne du corps dela personne quile porte. Assurez-vous que le bebe ne s affaisse pas dans une position
ol auraitJe menton pose sur sa paitrin ou pres d'elle. Gete postion peLt Eener larespiration, meme s rien ne couvre e nez ou la bouiche, Sivous allaitez votre bebé dans Ie Flow, repostionnez-lg toujours apres Ja tetee afin que
le visage du bébe ne soit pas presse contre votre corps, Nutiisez ga,mas l& Flow avec des bebes de moing de 8lbs sans avoir demandé avis d'un professionnel de sanfe. - S pencher ou trébucher peut
provoquer une chute du bebe. Gardez toujours une main sur le bebe lorsque vous vous déplacez. Conservez le Flow hors de portee des enfants lorsqu'l n'est pas uilise,

GN ECURI Pour des raisons e sécurié, le Flowne Feutétre utilisé que selon les instructions entionnées dans le quide d'utilisation du
porte-nebe Flow. Utilisez uniquement le Flow avec des enfants pesant entre 8lbs et 3alhs ?3.6—15.9k%), Assurez-vous qu'ly it une agration suffisante en continu Pour le behe. Inspectez le Flow avant chaque Utiisation. Sivous
constatez des dommages ou que vous avez des doutes, merci de contacter le centre dinformation QU @rodun avant de ['utiiser. Le Flow ne convient pas a la pratique d'activités sgomves comme par exemple [a course & pied,
le vélo, la natation ou blen le ski. Faites attention lorsque vous vous penchez en avant ou sur les cotés. Vos mouvements, ou ceux de votre enfant, peuvent nuire & votre equiliore. Prenez soin de ne pas trop couvrir votre bebe.
C est particulierement important lors de fortes chaleurs ou lorsque votre enfant a de a fievre. N'utisez pas le Flow lorsque vous cuisinez face a un poele ou foute autre source de chaleur, incluant les boissons chauides. Soyez
consclent que votre enfant devenant plus actf, i ?_( a unisque accru qul fombe du Flow, Utlisez le produit seulement pour Ie nombre c'enfants pour lequel 1 a eté destine. Controlez reguliérement le Flow pour voir 'l présente
ks signes o usLre ou des dommages. Tenez le Flow hors de portée des enfants lorsqu'l nest pas utlisé.

~— =1 Lavable en machine. Laver les couleurs fonoées separement. N'utiisez pas de conditionneurs de tissu. Ne pas repasser. Ne pas sécher en machine. Ne pas nettoyer
& K AR sec. Ne pas javelliser. Ligne seche. 87% NYLON 13% SPANDEX. FabriqBéenChine.TENlRELOIGNEDU EU g b S 59



\) Para bebés prematuros, de baLo peso y con condiciones médicas, obtenga el asesoramiento de un profesional de la salud antes de utilizar este producto. Vigile al
nino constantemente y asegurese de que no haya obstrucciones en nariz y boca. , Asegurese de que Ja barbilla del nino no este apoyada en su propio pecho ya que la respiracion
Ruede ser obstruida pudiendo causar asfixia. Para evitar |oS riesgos de caida, asegurese de (1ue el nino esta posicionado con sequridad en el Flow. Revisasi

ay costuras abiertas, correas 0 tela desgarrada, y hardware daiado antes de cada Uso. Si los hay, dejar de usar el Flow. Revisa que todas las hebillas, broches, correas y ajustes estan
sequros antes de cao[a USoO. 1A Vigile'al nino constantemente al utllizar el Flow. CIA Asegurese de que e rostro del nifio no esta presionado contra la tela del Flow o contra su cyerpo.

V Asequrese de que el bebé esta posicionad correctamente en el Flow de acuerdo 3 las instrucciones de uso del fabricante. Nunca deje a un bebé en el Flow que no esta siendo
utilizado. Revise al bebeé constantemente. Asegurese de reposicionar al bebé periodicamente. AVERTENCIA Nunca utiice el Flow cuando el equiibrio o la movilidad estén reducidos debido
al ejercicio, mareos o condiciones medicas. A Nunca cologue a mas de un bebe en el Flow. Nunca utilice mas de un Flow a la vez. JCIANunca utilice el Flow al realizar actividades
tales como cocmardy limpiar que pueden implicar fuentes de calor o exposicion a quimicos. Nunca utiice el Flow al manejar o al ser el pasajero en un vehiculo. TBusca

ICO S|

asesoramiento médico s tienes dudas sobre el uso de este producto.

, Lee y sigue todas lag instrucciones impresas y mira los videos instructivos (si a ||ca% antes de su uso. El no sequir las instrucciones del
fabricante puede resultar en muerte o lesion de gravedad. Solo utilice el Flow con ninos que pesen entre 8los y 3510 é 6-15.9kg). - Bebés menores de 4 meses se pueden
asfixiar en este producto si su rostro se encuentra muy apretado contra tu cuerpo. Entre los bebeés con mayor Tiesgo de asfixia Se encuentran 10 Prematuros aquellos con problemas respirajorios,
Revisa constantemente que el rostro del bebe este descubierto, claramente visible, y alejado del cuerpo del cuidador en todo momento, Ase%ura e e que el bebé no se ponga en una posicion en la
que la barbilla repose 0 este cerca del pecho del bebé. Esta posicion puede interferir con la respiracion, incluso cuando nada esté cubriendo'la nariz y boca. Si se amamanta'al bebé en el Flow, siempre
reposicionalo después de la alimentacion para que el rostro del bebé no quede presionado contra tu cuerpo. Nunca utlice ] Flow con bebes de Peso menor a 8lbs sin buscar antes el asesoramiento de
un profeswgal de Iats,alud. - Doblarse, agacharse o tropezar pueden causar que el bebe caiga. Mantén una mano sobre el bebe al hacer movimientos. Mantén el Flow lejos de los
NiA0S cuando no este en uso.

A , Por razones de seguridad, e| Flow solo debera usarse como se indica en la Guia para Cargar al Bebé Flow. Solo utice el
Flow con ninos que pesen entre 8lbs y 351bs (3.6-15.9kg). .Ase%urese de que el bebé tenga suficiente ventilacion en todo momento. Revisa el Flow antes de cada uso. Sinotas cualquier dario o causa
de preocupacion, ponte en contacto con la linea de servicio del producto para recibir asesoramiento antes de usarlo. EI Flow no es adecuado para utilizarse durante actividades deportivas como correr,
ciclismo, natacion o esquiar. Ten cuidado al agacharte o al doblarte hacia enfrente 0 1os lados. Tus movimientos y los de tu nifio pueden afectar severamente tu equiibrio. Ten cuidado de no sobrecalentar
al bebe. Esto es especialmente importante durante altas temperaturas o cuando el bebe tenga fibre. No utilices el Flow al cocinar enfrente de una estufa, cualquier otra fuente de calor o cerca de bebidas
calientes. Ten en cuenta que mientras el nino se vuglve mas activo haY un aumento en el riesgo de que el nino caiga del Flow. Solo utilice el producto para el numero de nifios para los que se destina el
producto. Revisa regularmente el Flow por cualauier signo de desgaste o dano. Mantén el Flow lejos de los ninos cuando no este en uso.

e =1 avable en [alavadora. Lavar colores oscuros por separado. No use acondicionadares de telas. No planchar, No secar en secadora. No lavar en
60 & X SRR soco. No Usa bianqueador Linea soca 6% NVLON 139 SPANDE. Hecho én Cing, MANTENGASE ALEJADO DEL FUEGO



/150 No caso de bebés prematuros ou nascidos com baixo peso e cnan,gas com problemas de satide, consulte um profissional de sade antes de usar este produto. Observea
crianca a todo o momento e verifique se sua boca e nariz estao desobstruidos. Certifique-se que 0 queixo da crianca ndo esta apoiado no peito dela, para que sua respiragao nao
seja obstruida e nao halia risco de asfixia. Para que nao ha{,a risco de queda, certifique-se que a crianca esta devidamente posicionada no Flow. AVISO Verifique sempre e ha quaisauer
rasgoes ou danos no material antes do uso. Se 0s encontrar, nao continue a usar 0 Flow, AVISO Certifique-se sempre que todos os cintos, fivelas, nos e pontos de ajuste estao em boas condicoes
antes do uso. ‘Observe a crianca a todo 0 momento quando usa o Flow. Certifique-se que 0 rosto da crianca ndo esta pressionado contra o tecido do Flow ou contra seu corpo.
Certifique-se que a crianca esta posicionada em seguranca no Flow, de acordo com as mstru%oes de uso do fabricante. ) Nunca deixe um bebé no Flow se esfe ndo estiver sendo usado.

Observe 0 bebé com frequéncia e ajuste sua posicdo periodicamente. Nunca use o Flow quando seu equiliorio ou mobilidade estao limitados devido a exercicio fisico, cansago ou problemas

de saude. Nunca coloque mais do que unt bebe no Flow. Nunca use mais do que um Flow de cada vez. Nunca use o Flow enquanto realiza atividades como cozinhar ou limpar, 8ue
envolvem uma fonte de calor ou podem resutar em exposicao a quimicos. Nunca use o Flow enquanto se desloca, Seja como conaltor ou passageiro, num veiculo motorizado. onsulte
um profissional de satide se voce tiver quaisquer davidas em relacao ao uso deste produto.

] Leiae S|9a todas as instruges impressas & veja videos informativos (se aplicavel) antes do usg. - O desrespeito pelas instrucdes do fabricante pode
resultar em morte ou lesao grave. Apenas use o Flow com criangas com peso entre 8los e 351bs (3.6-15.9kg). )E AS - Criangas com mengs de 4 meses de idade podem asfixiar neste
produto se seus rostos esfiverem firmemente pressionados contra seu corpo. Bebes prematurog ou com problemas respiratrios correm maidr risco de asfixia. Verifique regularmente se o rosto do bebé
esta esobstruido, bem visivel e longe do corpo da pessoa que o transporta a todo o momento. Certifique-Se que 0 bedeé ndo se coloca numa posicao em que tem seu queio ’oousado no ou perto do
peito dele. Essa posicao pode interterir com a respiragdo, mesmo quando ndo tem nada tapando seu nariz ou boca. Se vocé alimentar seu bebé no Flow, ajuste a posicao dele apos a refeicdo para que 0
10810 00 bebé nao ficue pressionaco conira seu carpd. Nunca use 0 Flow com bebés com menos de 8los de peso sem aconsehamento médico, - Se vocé se inclinar, e baixar ou
tfropecar, 0 bebé pode carr. Mantenha uma mao sobre 0 bebé enguanto caminha. Mantenha o Flow fora do alcance de criangas quando ndo estiver sendo usado.

| 0 Por motivos de sequranca, o Flow deve apenas ser usado conforme indicado no Guia de Utiizador de Flow. Apenas use o Flow
com cnan%as com peso entre 8los e 35lbs (3.6-15.9kg). Certifique-se que ha ventilagdo suficiente para o bebé a todo o momento, Inspecione sempre o Flow antes do uso. Se achar qualquer dano ou tiver
algium moflvo para Se preocupar, por favor consulte g Servico de apoio ao consumidor antes de usar o produto. O uso do Flow ndo & recomendado durante atividades esportivas como corrida, ciclismo,
nalagao e esqui. Tome cuidado a0 se inclinar para a frente ou para os lados. Seu movimento, assim coma 0 da crianca, pode afetar negativamente seu equiliorio. Tome cuidado para ndo sobreaquecer o
bebe. Isto & especialmente importante em locais com temperaturas altas ou quando o bebé esta febril. Nao use o Flow enquanto estiver cozinhando junto de um fogéo ou junto de quaisquer outras fontes
de calor ou de bebidas quentes. Tenha em mente que, a medida que a crianca se forna mais ativa, aumenta o risco de ela cair do Flow. Use o produto apenas para o nimero de criangas para o qual ele
foi concebido. Inspecione regularmente o Flow para detectar quaisquer sinais de desgaste ou dano. Mantenha o Flow fora do alcance de criangas quando ndo estiver sendo usado.

e 1 Lavavel a maguina. Lave cores escuras separadamente. Nao use condicionadores de tecido. Nao engomar. Nao lavar a seco. Nao lave a seco. Nao utiizar alvejante.
& 2 RARIKS [inha seca. 89% NYLON 13% LYCRA. Origgm: China. MANTER AFASTADO DO FOGO ! | o7



. Per bambini prematuri, sottopeso alla nascita o affetti da particolari patologie, consultare un medico prima dii usare questo prodotto. ENZA Tenere costantemente il bambino sotto
controllo, assicurandosi che bocca e naso non siano ostruiti. \ Controllare che il mento del bambino non sia appo?gato sul suo torace, perche cio potrebbe ostacolare la respirazione,
provocando il soffocamento. AVVER TENZA Per evitare rischi di cadute, verificare che il bambino Sia saldamente posizionato nef Flow, AVVERTENZA Verficare la presenza di scuciure, usura celle cinghie
0 del tessuto e d part difettose anadwmsoun utilizzo. Se i rlevano tali problemi, non usare Flow. AVVERTENZA Controllare sempre che tutti i nodi, le fibbie, gli automatici e le regolazioni siano ben fissati

Quando si usa Flow, controllare costantemente il bambino. NZA Controllare che il viso del bambino non sia premuito contro il tessuto del Flow o contro il proprio corpo.
Controllare che il bambin sia saldamente posizionato nel Flow, conformemente alle istruzioni per [uso del produtiore. AVVERTENZA Non lasciare mai il bambino nel Flow senza indossarlo, [ENZ .
Contrallare spesso il bambino. Riposizionare il bambino periodicamente. AV Non usare mai il Flow se il proprio equiliorio o mabilita sono compromessi da atfivita fisica, sonnolenza o particolari patologie
tTENZA Non collocare mai piu di un bambino nel Flow. Non usare né indossare mai piu ol un Flow alla vofta. A Non usare mai il Flow mentre svolg attivita quali cucinare e pulire, che prevedono
[uso di fonti di calore 0 esposizione a sostanze chimiche, Non ugare mai il Flow mentre si guida o ci si trova a bordo di un veicolo a motore. Chiedere consiglio a un medico, in caso
particolari preoccupazioni relative all uso di questo prodotto.

! Leggere,e sequire futte le istruzioni stampate e guardare i video didattici gyve esistenti) prima dell'uso. Lamancata osservanza delle istruzioni fornite dal
produttore Euo provocare morte o gravifesioni. Usare Il Flow solo per bambini i peso compreso tra 8lbs e 3los (3.6-15.9kg§).. CHI {70 -1 bambini ci meno di 4 mesi di eta ’ﬁ)ot[ebbero .
soffocare llintermno di questo prodotto se il loro volto rimane fortemente premuto contro il tuo corpo. | bambini con maggiore rischio di soffocamento sono i neanati prematuri e quell affetti da problemi respiratori,
Controllare frequentemente che il viso del bambino sia sempre scoperto, ben visioile € lontano dal corpo di chilo trasporta. Controllare che it bambina non assuma una posizione con il mento gppoggiato o vicino

al torace. Questa posizione puo ostacolare [a respirazione, anche quando niente ostruisce il naso o la hocea. Se allatt il tuo bambino nel Flow, riposiziona sempre il bambing dopoa poppata, in mado chefl suo \
VIS0 non resti premuto contro il tuo corf)o. Non usare i il Flow per bambini i peso inferiore a 8lbs senza chiecere prima f parere del medico. ) DI - Inclinarsi, piegars! in avanti o inciampare puo
provocare la caduta del bambino. Sostenere il bambino con una mano mentre ¢i §i muove. Tenere il Flow fuori della portata dei bambini quando non lo §i utilizza.

T 2015 AVVERTENZA Per ra%ioni di sicurezza, il Flow deve essere uitiizzato solo come indicato nella Guida alluso del Flow, Usare il Flow solo per bambini di Peso
compreso tra 8lbs e 35lbs (3.6-15.9kg). Verfficare che il bambino abibia sempre a disposizione aria a sufficienza. Controllare accuratamente il Flow B_nma di ciascun utilizzo. Se §i nota qualunque danno o per qualsiasi
Preoccupazmne, contattare Iassistenza prodot Eer un consiglio Bnma delfuso. II Flow non & adatto per I'uso durante atfivita sportive, quali corsa, bicicletta, nuoto e sci. Prestare attenzione nel F|egar3| inavantio
ateralmente. Il uo movimento, nonché quello del bambino, potrenbe farti perdere I'equilibrio. Prestare attenzione & non far surmiscaldare il bambino. Cio & particolarmente importante quando la temperatura ambiente
e elevata 0 se il bambino ha,un po" i febbre. Non usare il Flow quando cucini davant a un fomello, n prossimita di afre fonti di calore o di bevande bollenti. Tenere presente che, mano a mano che il bambino
diventa piu attivo, il rischio dl cadute oal Flow aumenta. Usare i Brodotto solo per il numero di bambini per l quale Il prodotto & stato realizzato. Controllare regolarmente il Flow per verficare la presenza di eventual
segni di usura o danni. Tenere il Flow fuori della portata dei bamboini guando non lo si utlizza,

~—— 1 o Lavabile in lavarice, Lavare separatamente i colori scuri. Non usare condizionator per tessuti, Non stirare. Non asciugare in asciugatrice. Non lavare a secco. Non usare [a candeggina.
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, Fragen Sie einen Mediziner um Rat, bevor Sie dieses Produkt filr Friihchen oder Babys mit niedrigem Geburtsgewicht verwenden. WA Uberwachen Sie Ihr Baby sténdig und stellen Sie
sicher, dass Mund und Nase frei sind. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kinn Ihres Kindes nicht auf der Brust ruht, da dadurch die Atmung eingeschrankt werden kann, was zum Ersticken fuhren konnte.

Um die Gefahr des Herunterfallens abzuwenden, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass Ihr Kind sicher im Flow positioniert ist. NG Uberprdien Sie vor jedem Gebauch ?enssene Nahte, zerrissene Riemen
oder Stoff- und beschadigte Vietaltell. Benutzen Sie den Flow auf gar keinen Fall wenn Sie rgendwelche Mngel gefunden haben. WARNUNG Uberpicfen Sie bite imrner, dass alle Knoten, Schnallen, Brucklndpte, Riemen
und Anpassungen sicher sind. WARNUNG Uberwachen Sie Inr Kind sténdiq wahvend der Benutzung cles Flow: WARNUNG Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gesich Ihres Babys nicht gegen den Stoffces Flow,oder Irren Korper
(epresst ist, , Ver%e\mssem Sie sich, dass las Baby, gemal der Bedienungsanleitung des Herstellers, sicher im Flow positioniert ist, WARNUNG Lassen Sie Ihr Baby niemals im Flow, wenn es njcht%etr@?envwrd.

Kontrolieren Sie Thr BabByott. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Baby regelmassig neu postioniert wird. UNG Verwenden Ste den Flow nie, wenn Gleichgewicht oder Beweglichkeit durch sportiche Betafigung,
Benommenhett, oder medizinischen Bedingungen beeintréchtigt ist. Platziéren Sie nie mefr als ein Baby im Flow, Benutzen oder tragen Sie nie mehr als €inen Flow zur gleichen Zet. G Verwenden
Sle en Flow niemals wahrend Tétigkeiten wie Kochen und Reinigen, vvegen der Warmequelle nd der Aussetzung von Chemikalien. Tragen Sie den Flow nie wahrend der Fahrt oder als Passagier in einem
Kraftfahrzeug. Suchen Sie megizinischen Rat, wenn Sie Bedenken beziiglich der Verwendung dieses Produkts haben.

Lesen und befolgen Sie alle gedruckten Anleitun%en und schauen Ste sich Lehmvideos (falls vorhanden) vor dem Gebrauch an. Nichtbeachtung von Anvveisun(k;@n des
Herstellers kann zu Tod oder schweren Verletzungen flnren. Verwenden Sie den Flow nur bei Kindern mit einem Gewicht zwischen 8lbs und 351 £§6-15.9ng. .SGEFAHR - Kleinkindler Unter 4 Monate kdnnen in
diesem Produkt ersticken, wenn ir Gesicht zu dicht am Korper gepresst ist. Babys mit der graBten Gefahr des Erstickens sind Fruhgeborene und Kinder mit Atemproblemen. Uberpriiien Sie hauﬂg um sicherzustellen, dass das
Gesicht des Babys zu jeder Zeit unbedeckt, deutlich sichtbar und nicht zum Kérper des Benutzers geaient. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Baby nicht in eine Position gerdt wo das Kinn des Babgsau dler Brust oder in der Nahe der
Brust ruft. Diese Position kann die Atmung unterbrechen, auch wenn die Nase oder der Mund durch nichts bedeckt sind. Wenn Sie Inr Baloy in der Flow stilen, positionieren Sie es, nach der Fitterung, immer neu, So dass das
(Gesict des Kindes nicht ﬁeﬂen Ihven Korper gepresst ist. Venwenden Sie cen Flow niemals ohne Rat eines Mediziners mit Babys i leichter als § Plund sind. - Beugen, Biicken oder Stolpemn kann dazu

flihren, dass das Baby fall. Halten Sie wahrend der Bewegung eine Hand auf Ihrem Baby. Halten Sie den Flow von Kindern ferm, wenn er nicht in Gelorauch ist.

CH 02-T 5W Aus Sicherheitsgrinden darf der Flow nur wie in der Flow Trageanleitung angewiesen genutzt werden. Venwenden Sie den Flow nur be Kinder
mit einem Gewicht zwischen 8Ibs und 351bs (3.6-15.9kg). Stellen Sig sicher, dass zu jeder Zeit einé ausreichende Belftung fiir das Baby vorharnden ist. Untersuchen Sie den Flow vor jedem Einsatz. Wenn Sie Beschédigungen
feststellen oder irgendeinen Anlass zur Sorge haben, kontaktieren Sie bitte die Produkipflegelinie, bevor B,enutzun?. Der Flow ist nicht fur sportliche Aktivitéten wie z.B. Laufen, Radfahren, Schwimmen und Skifahren geeignet.
Vorsicht beim Biicken und vorwrts odler settwars lehnen. lhre Bewegung und e Ires Kindes, knnen sich negaliv auf I Gleichgewicht auswirken. Achien Sie darauf, Ihr Baby nicht zu Uberhitzen. Dies ist besonders wichiig
bet hohen Temperaturen oder wenn das Baby Fieber hat. Venwenden Sie clen Flow nicht beim Kochen vor einent Herd, einer anderen Wamequellen oder in der Umgebung von heifen Getranken, Beachien Sie, dass wenn

Kind akiiver wird, es ein erhohtes Risiko fr hr Kind gibt aus dem Flow zu fallen. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur fr die Anzahl der Kinder, fir die das Produkt bestimmt ist-Kontrollieren Sie den Flow regeimaig auf Anzeichen
von VerschleiB und Beschédigungen. Hatten Sie den Flow von Kindern ferm wenn e nicht in Gebrauch ist
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Voor premature, laag geboortegewicht baby’s en kinderen met medische aandoeningen, vraag advies aan een professionele zorgverlener voordat u gebruik maakt van dit product.

, Bewaak constant uw Kind en zorgi ervoor dat er geen obstakels ziin voor de mond en de neus. Zorg ervoor dat de kin van het kind niet op ziin/haar borst rust,
de ademhaling kan beperkt worden wat kan leiden tof verstikking. WA VING Om valgevaar te vermijden, zorg ervoor dat uw kind goed gepositioneerd is in de Flow. HUV
Controleer op Qescheurde naden, g,,escheu.rde banden of stof en beSchadigde bevestigingen voor ieder gebruik. IG Controleer dat alle gespen, drukkers, riemen en afstellers vellig zijn voor
elk gebruik. wgebrwkvan__de Flow, constant uw kind' bewaken. HUWING Zorg ervoor dat het Pemchtvan het kind et teglen de stof van de Flow of het lichaam gedrukt wordt.

Zorg envoor dat e babyve|||%ge ositioneerd in de Flow volgens de gebruikersinstructies van de fabrikant. HUWING Laat een baby noott in de Flow die metgie, ragen word,
, Controleer,reqelmahg (e baby. Zorg ervoor dat de baby periodiek herpositioneerd worgf. WAAE Gebruik nooit de Flow wanneer het evenwicht of de mobiliteit verminderd is als
Eevolg van oefening, slaperigheid ot medische aancoeningen. | Plaats nooit meer dan één baby in de Flow. Gebruik of draag nooit meer dan én Flow tegelij. t Gebruik de
low ool gecurende activitaten zoals koken en schoonmaken, met betrekkmgbtot een warmtebron of blootsteling aan chemicalién. Draag de Flow noott fijoens het rijden of als passagier in
een motorvoertuig. Vraag medlisch advies als u vragen hebt over het gebruik van dit product.

, . - 15Leesen VO'P alle gedrukte instructies en be,ki'ik de instructievideo’s (wanneer van toepassing) voor het gebruik. Het niet volgen van de instructies
van de fabrikant kan leiden tot overl%den of emstige letsels. Gebruik de Flow enkel b(y inderen met een gewicht tussen 8lbs en 351bs (3.6-15.9kg). - Baby's jonger dan 4 maanden
kunnen in dit product verstikken als net gezicht s,traktegen het lichaam gedrukt worctt, Baby's die het grootste risico op verstikking lopen zijn te roeg geboren baby's en deze met ademhalingsproblemen. Controleer
regelman%of het gezicht van de baby onbedektis, duidelijk zichthaar en op elk ogenblik weg is van het lichaam van de zorguerstrekker. Zorg ervoor dat het kind niet in een posttie krult met de kin rustend op of naast
de'borst. Deze positie kan de ademhialing verstoren, zelfs als er niets de mond of neus belemmert. Als u uw kind voedit in de Flow, herpositioneer het kind na het voeden zodat het gezicht niet tegen uw lichaam wordt
%edrukt. Gebrukk d Flow nooit voor kinderen onder de 4 kg zonder het advies van een professionele zorgerstrekker. - Leunen, bukken of struikelen kan een val van de baby veroorzaken. Houd éen
and op de baby tijdens verplaatsingen. Houd de Flow weg van kinderen wanneer deze niet gebruikt wordt.

)2 ) Om veiligheidsredenen mag de Flow enkel gebruikt worden volgens de instructies van de Flow Babywearing Guide. Gebruik
de Flow enkel bij kinderen met een 8eW|cht tussen 8los en 35lbs (3.6-15.9kg). Zorg er voor dat er op ieder moment voldoende ventilatie is voor de baby. Controleer de Flow voor el gebruik. Als U enige schade of
reden tot zorg vaststelt, contacteer dan de productendlienst voor aavies voar het gebruik. De Flow is niet geschikt voor gebruik tiidens sportactiviteiten zoals jo (qen, fietsen, zwemmen en skién. Opgepast bij het
voor- of ziwaarts buigen of leunen. Uw bewegmg en dlie van uw kind kan uw evenwicht negatief beinvioedien. Zorg ervoor dat uw kind niet oververhit geraakt: Dit is vooral van belan bq,hoge temPeratuur en wanneer
de baby Koorts heeft” Gebruik de Flow niet tijdens het koken aan een fomuis of een andere warmtebron of in dle buurt van warme dranken. Wees ervan bewust dat wanneer uw kind actiever wordt er egn verhoogd
risico is dat uw kind uit de Flow valt. Draag het kind in het product met het Pezmht voorwaarts enkel wanneer het zijhaar hoofd zelf kan ondersteunen. Controleer regelmatig de Flow op tekenen van slifage en
beschadiging. Houd de Flow weg van kindieren wanneer deze niet gebruikt wordt.
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POZ Pro dfive narozené déti, déti s nizkou vahou a déti se zdravotnimi problémy, vyhledejte radu |ékafe dfive, neZ zanete produkt pouzivat, UPOZORNEN! Neustale své dité hlidejte a
davejte pozor aby jeho Usta a nos byly volna. Ujistéte se, ze brada ditéte neni polozena na hrudi a Ze neni omezeno dychani, muZe dojit k uduseni. UPOZORENT K zabranéni fizik
se ujistéte, Ze vase dité je bezpeCné umisténo v Flow. UPOZORNEN] Pred kgzdﬁm pou;lum,zkontoluﬁe'uvolnenesyy,,natrzene pooruhy a ponicené pevné casti. Pokud najdete vySe zminéng, prestanté
Bouzwat Flow. Vde Zkontrolujte a ujistéte s, Ze vSechny uzly, prezky a zatjisteni a popruhy jsou bezpecné. éhem uZivani Flow, neustle své dité h||deAte.

g’istétese,ietvéfditétenem’pFitaEena latkou Flow na vase télo. Ujistéte e, Ze dité je bezpecné usazeno v Flow Egdleinstry,kci_vychl)bce. o Nikdyﬁene% éveEeb(fjtévFlowb
¥ nepouZivejte ow(fou je vase rovnovaha nebo ponyblivost narusena

ktery neninosen. | Kgntroluge,vaEeditéEasto.Ujistétese,iejeditéﬂpravideln,éménenacfolohav. : Nikdy ne ) | ) I
chcemm,vosgalosn,nequdravotnmffo lémy. LPOZ N|kdyne,u'm|stu1tedoFlowwce.LakOJe no dité. Nikdy nenoste vice jak jeden Flow najednou. P OZORNENI Nikdy nepouzivejte Flow pri
vareni, jez vyzaduje zdroj tepla, a pfi ulizeni, kay hrozi vystaveni chemikaliim. Nikdy nepouzivejte Flow béhem fizeni, nébo jako pasazér vmotorovém vozidle. Informujte se u
zdravotnickeho personalu, pokud mate obavy z Uzivani tohoto produktu.

BEZPECNO \STM | Pred pouzitimssi ngEt,éteavdodril#'tevéechny\(ytiégénéinformaceashlédnétev§echna instruktdzni videa (jestli jsou prilozena). /A UPOZORNENT Nedodrzovani
instrukei vyrobce muze vést ke smrti nebo vaznym zranénim. Uzivejte Flow pro déti's vahou od 8Ibsdo35|bs(3.6_-15¢9kqt)).w_ -ZPECTUDUSENT - Pro kojence mladsi 4 mésicu, gvesthze jejejich oblicej silné
pritlacen na vase télo. Negvet5| risk hrozi dfive narozenym détem, a détem s dychacimi problémy. Casto ko,nt,rollﬁtg ze Oblicej ditéte neni zakryt je shadno viditelny a daleko od téla nositele. jistéte e, ze
se vase dité nestocilo do takové pozice, aby jeho brada byla oprena o hrud Tato pozice muze omezit dychani Tkdyz nic nezakryvé nos a Usta. festlize krmite dité v Flow, premistéte dité tak, aby jeho oblicej
nebyl zapfien do vaseho téla. Nikdy nepouzivejte Flow s détmi mensimi nez 8los bez predchozl porady s Iékarem. - Naklanéni, predklon nebo zakopnuti mohou zpusobit vypadnuti ditéte.

Pokud se pohybujete, drzte dité jednou rukou. Chrarite Flow pred détmi, jestlize neni uzivan.

EZPEC R16512:2015UPOZ0RNENT Vizhledem k bezpecnostnim opatfenim Flow mdZe byt uZivan jen tak, jak je popsano v Flow Babywearing Guide. Uzivejte Flow pro
déti s vahou od 81bs do 35lbs (3.6-1 5.31_(92. Ujistéte se, Ze je pro dité vzay zajistén dostatek ventilace. Zevrubné si prohlédnéte Flow pred'kazdym pouzitim, Jestlize zaznamendte néjakd poskozeni nebo
budete mit dalSi pripominky, pro dalsi informace prosim kontaktujte produktovou linku. Flow neni vhodngpro, ouzivani béhem sportovnich aktivit, jako je napriklad béh, jezdéni na kole, plavani, lyzovani.
Nakiangjte se a precklanéjte opatrné. Vas pohyb a pohyb ditéte muze neEatwng ovlvnit vasi rovnovahu. Daveite pozor, aby se vase dite neprehrlo. Zejréna pri wysokych teplotéch a pokud dité trp
horeckou, Nepouzivejte Flow privareni a pri anrave horkych népoju. Pokud vase dité zaCne byt vice aktivni, hrozi vetSi riziko, Ze vypadne  Flow. PouZzivejte produkt jen pro tolik déti, pro kolik je urcen.

Pravidelné kontrolujte Flow pro pfipadné znamky obnoSeni. Chrarite Flow pred détmi, jestlize neni uzivan.

_— =1 Lz prat v pracce. Umyjte tmavé barvy zvIast. Nepouzivejte kondicionéry Idtky. Nezehlit. Nesuste v susicce. Necistéte. Nebélit. Linka je
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Pred Pouiitjm produktu s predcasne narodenym diefatom s nizkou hmotnosfou, alebo s dietatom s inymi zdravotnymi tazkostami, vyhladajte radu zdravotnickeho pracovnika.

£ Neustale davajte pozor na to aby ste dietatu nepridrzali zapchaty nos alebo Usta. -\IE Uistife sa Ze dychanie nie je stazené pritlacenim brady dietata k jeho hrudniku, pretoze
by to mohlo viest k jeho uduseniu. UPOZ0RNENTE Predidite nebezpecenstvu vypadnutia diefata z Flow tak, Ze sa uistite ¢i je vase dieta bezpeéne umiestnené v fiom. Skontrolujte ¢inie su_
natrhnyté Svy, popruhy, alebo akakolvek ind latka, Ci nie st poskodené iné Casti pred kazdym ﬁoumtjm.\/,pr[Pade,zeste nasli akékolvek poskadenie, ErestantepouzwatFlow_ RNENTE Skontrolujte ¢i bezpecne
sedia vSetky Snarky, pracky, cvakacky, popruhy, a ¢i st bezpeéné nastavenia, /POZORNENIE Neustale ddvajte pozor na svoje dieta pocas pouZivania Flow. Uistite sa, Ze tvar dietata nie e pritlacena
klatke Flow, alebok vasm telu. | U|st|tesa,,zed|etaje,bezpecneum|estnenevpFlow,takakOJetouvedenevnavode(frepouzﬁmdowrebcu.ﬂ L ¢ Nikay penechavajte dieta vo Flow,
ktoré sami nemate na sebe. Cas_tokontroluﬁesvoLedmta.Rraw@elneupra,vtejehoum|es,tne.rg|e., IE Nikay nepouzivajte Flow ked je vasa rovnovaha ovplyvnend cvicenim, ospalostou,
alebo zdravotnou diagndzou. Nikdy nepouzivajte How ke je vaSa rovnovgha ovplyvnend cvicenim, ospalostou, alebo zdravotnou diagnzou. Nikdy nepouZivajte Flow pocas aktivit

akoje varenie, alebo tpratovanie, pri ktorych sa vyStavujete tepelnému zdroju, alebo pouZitiu chemikalii, UPC; Nikdy nepouZivajte Flow pocas Soférovania, alebo vozenia sa v dopraimom prostriedku.
Ak sinie ste istf ohfadom pouzivania tofito produktu, whiadajte radu zdravotnickeho pracovnika.

: I F2907 - 15 Precitajte si vSetky tlacené intrukcie, a prezrite i instrukCné vided (ak su dostupné) pred pouzitim, 2\ Uf £ Nenasledovanie instrukcif vyrobcu modze mat za ndsledok
smrt, alebo vazne zranenie. Pouzite Flow ba s defmi s hmotnostou od 8los do 351bs (3.6-15.9kg). NEBEZPECE] J - Deti mladsie ako 4 mesjace sa mozu udusit zahaleng v produkte ak maju tvar
Pntlacenu kvasmu telu. Preqcasne narodené deti a deti s dychacimi tazkostami sU najviac ohrdzené moznostou udusit sa, Casto kontrolujte, Gi je tvar dietata odhalend, jasne viditelna, a v dostatocne% vzdialenosti od
ela opatrovatela. Uistite sa, Ze sa dieta nezamotd s bradou poloZenou na, alebo s bradou blizko jeho hrudnika, Této pozicia moze stait dzchanle aj v pripade e nic nezakryva nos alebo Uista, Ak opatrujete svoje dieta
vo Flow, vidy uFravte jeho polohu po kfmeni,tak aby tyar dletata nebola priffacena k vamu telu. Nikdy nepouite wiv s detmi mengimi ako 8lbs bez vyhladania rady zdravotnickeho Rracovmka.

- Nafinutie, predklonenie, alebo potknutie sa moze zapricinit pad dietata. Polozte jednu ruku na'dieta ked sa premiestriujete 2 miesta na miesto. Chrarite Flow pred detmi ked ho nepouzivate.

4 sprave 5 Z bezpecnostnych dévodov, mdze byt Flow pou?ité iba podla instrukeiv manuali Flow. PouZite Flow iba s detmi s hmotnostou od 8lbs
do 35lbs (3.6-1 5.9k%).,Neusta|,e davajte pozor na to aby dieta mohlo dostatocne dychat, Skontrolujte Flow pred kazdym pouZitim. V pripade, Ze si véimnete akékolvek poskodenie, alebo v pripade neistoty ohladom
Cohokoliek, kontak Lgte prosim linkd zakaznickej starostlivosti pre radu pred pouzitim. Nie je vhadné pouzivat Flow pocas Sportovych aktivit, napriklad behania, bicyklovania, plavania, alebo lyZovania, Davajte si pozor
pri nahyiani sa vpred, alebo do stran. Vas pohyb a p,oh¥b vashq dietata vas moze dostat z fovnovahy. Davaite si pozor na nadmerné zahriatie svojho dietata. Toto je doleZité najma pri vysokyich vonkajSich teplotach,
alebov pngad,e 1e mé vase dieta teplotu. Nepouzivajte Flow pocas varenja n3 sporaku, v okoli akénokolvek zdroja tepla, alebo v blizkosti hordcich napo*ov. Budte i vedomy, Ze so zvySenou aktivitou asho diefafa
rastie hrozoa jeho vypadnutia z Flow. Pouzivaijte produkt iba pre uvedeny pocet deti. Pravidelne kontrolujte Flow pre akykolvek ndznak opotrebovania alebo poskodenia. Chrafite Flow pred detmi ked ho nepouzivate.

e 3> Stroj umyvatelny. Tmavé farby umivajte samostatne. Nepouzivaite textiing kondicionéry. Nezehl, Nie v susicke. Necistite na sucho.
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WAGAW pr Padkuwczeéniakéw, noworodkow o niskiej wadze i dzieci ze schorzeniami, zanim zaczniesz korzystaé z produktu sko,nsultug' sigz,le,karzem. IIAGA Ciggle obserwu; swoje dziecko i upewnij
sig, Ze hic nie blokuje ust ani nosa. U\//AGA Upewnij sie, ze podbradek twojeqo dziecka nie przylega do jeqo klatki piersiowej, bo moze to utrudniac oddychanie, a nawét doprowadzi¢ do uduszenia,

Aby zabezpieczy¢ dziecko przed upadkiem, upewnij sie, Ze jest bezpiecznie ufozone w Flow, LV Przed kazdym uzyciem sprawd czy nie ma Zadnych nadszarpnietych szwow, urwanych pasow lub porwanego
materiatu albo czy sprzet nie jest uszkodzony. Jesl znajdziesz jakis defekt, natychmiast przestan korzystac z Flow. UWAGA Zawsze sprawdzaj czy wszystkie iezly, sprzaczki, Zatrzaski, paskii elementy requlowane sg |
odgﬁmedmo ﬁrzymocowane.' Podczas korzyStania z Flow stale monitoruj swoje dziecko. | 'Upewnus_|8,zetwarztw01egod2|ecka nie |estWC|sn|etawmatena}Flowafbotwo&eqaig. | Upewnij sie,
Ze twoje dziecko jest hezpiecznie ustawione w Flow, zgodnie z instrukcjami producentd. UV/AGA Nigdy nie zostawiaj dziecka w nienoszonym Flow, Ciagle sprawdzaj stan dziecka. Oﬁ.klsczasszemaJpozyqe.
dziecka. LWAG N|gd¥n|e korzystaj z Flowjedl maszchogtrpchgpogorszoanrownowage|mob||nqscwzw|qzkuzeszczen|em pocwmzemach_ﬂzyczngh, sénnoscia lub chorabg, L\ |%dyn|eum|eszczaJW|eceJ
ni2 jednego dzieckaw Flow . Nigoly nie uzywaj albo nie no$ wiece] niz jednego Flow naraz. UWA NJ%dyme Korzystajz Flow podczas,w,}zkonywam'a akich czynnodci jak gotowanie, qdlzie korzystaSz ze Zradfa ciepa, czy
sprzatanie, podczas ktorego dziecko moze by¢ narazone na kontakt z cheniikaliami. Nie no$ Flow podczas jazdy pojazdem silnikowym - niezaleznie 0d teqo czy jeste$ kierowca, czy pasazerem. Jesl
masz zastrzezenia do uzytkowania produkty; skonsultuj sie z lekarzem.

NSTWO 01 - ) Prz,eczgtajistosujsiedoinstrukcjiorazobejrzyjfilmikiinstruktaiowe('geélitakoweistnieia)przed uZyciem. Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji producentamoze
dQErowadzmdosmmralub powaznych urazow. ,roduk,tPrzeznagzonyjest,dla dzieci 0 wadze w zakresie 8ls-351hs (3.6-15.9kg). . [1EN - Niemowleta ponize] 4 miesiaca 2ycia moga udusic sie
jeslitwarz b_gdme Zbyt mocno przgqsmeta do twojeqo ciata, WezeSniaki1 dzieci z problemami oddechov,vgm| maj3 Zwiekszone fyzyko uduszenia. Req_u,larme Sprawazaj czy twarz fwojeqo dziecka Jest caty czas odstonieta,
Wyraznie widoczna  odsunieta od ciata osoby, ktdrd ja niesie. Upewnij sie, Ze dziecko nie uklada podbradka na Swojej klatce piérsiowej lub wej poblizu. Taka pozycja maze zakiocié proces oddychania, nawet jesli nic
nie zakrywa nosa i ust, Jesli trzymasz swoje dziecko W Flow, zawsze zrhieniaj jego ppzng po karmieniu, tak zeby twarz dziecka nie lezata na twoim ciele. Nigdy nie korzystanFlowk{esh dziecko ma pqn|z,ei,8|bs bez
PAGRD - Wychylenie, pochylenie lub potkniecie moze przyczynic sle do wypadniecia dziecka. Podczas chodzenia trzymajjedng reke na dziecku. Trzymaj produkt Flow z dala od dzieci, kiedy z niego nie
orzystasz.

FC. ‘ 015 UWAGA Ze wzgledow bezpieczenstwa z Flow mozna korzystac jedynie tak jak opisano w Instrukeji Noszenia Dziecka Flow. Produkt przeznaczony jest
dla dzieci 0 wadze w zakresie 8lbs-351bs (3.6-15.9kg). Upewnij sie, ze dziecko ma zapewmonaFodpowmquwen lacje przez caly Czas. Sprawdz Flow przed kazd%m uzyciem. Jesli zauwazysz jakie$ uszkodzenia aliio
cokolwiek cie zaniepokoi, skontaktuj sie  infolinia bezpieczeristwa produktu przed uzyciem. Flow nie nadaje sie do Uzytkowania podczas uprawiania sportu np. biegaia, jazdy na rowerze, plywania i jazdy na nartach.
Uwazaj przy zginaniu Sl? i wychylaniu do przodu oraz na bok. Two&e ruchy oraz ruchy twojeqo dziecka mogi niekorzystnie wptywac na,tvyg*q rownowage. Uwazaj, zeby nie przegrzac dme,cka.Lest to szc,zegqlme wazne
prz%wysokmh temperaturath albo qdy dziecko ma goraczke, Nie korzysta; z Flow podczas otowania, gdy stoisz przy piecu Ut innym Zrédle ciepta albd przy goracych napojachi. Pamietaj, ze kiedy twoje dziecko stanie

[
Sie harclziej aktywnle, r)&zkaJegowypadmiuazFlowréwmezsmzwiezkys ,Z produktu mozesz korzystac fylko do przewidzianej przéz producenta liczby dzieci” Reqularnie sprawdzaj ch’owmema oznak zuzycia lub
uszkodizenia. Kiedy niekarzyStasz z produktu Flow, trzymaj go z dala od dziel.

57 =1 x> Mozna prac w pralce. Myj ciemne kolory oddzielnie. Nie uzywaj odzywek do tkanin, Nie prasowac. Nie suszy¢ w suszarce. Nie czyscic chemicznie. Nie
68 & X SRABIRI it Nesusayc medtanicame, 870 NVLON 133 LiCK. Myproduionano  Chiach, TRVNAC Z DACA OD OCNEA.



Pentru copiii nascuti prematur, cu greutate mica la nastere si pentru copiii cu probleme medicale, cautati sfatul unui medic profesionist inainte de a folosi acest produs.

T17ARI Monitorizati in mod constant copilil si a5|?urag|-va ca gura si nasul nu sunt acoperite, AVERTIZARI Asiqurati-va ca barbia copilului nu sta pe pieptul sau, pentru ca respiratia
restrictionata poate duce la sufocare. 1ZARI Pentru a'preven; eventuala cadere a copifului, asigurati-va ca acesta este pozitionat in siguranta in Flow. AVERTIZART Verificati inainté de
fiecare Utilizare dacd exista cusaturi rupte, curele sau materiale rupte si parti hardware deteriorate. Dacd eXistd, opriti folosirea Flow. AVERTIZART Veérificat] de fiecare datd ¢ toate nodurile, cataramele,
inchizatorile, curelele si reglarile sunt securizate. R Monitorzati fh mod constant copilu] cand utilizati Flow. , Asquraﬂ-vacafata_copnulmnue§tepresatademater|alu|ci|ncare
e facut Flow sau de corpuldumneavoastra, A5|gurat|-varabebe.lusul,estepozmonat_m5|%ur@nt~a|nFlow,conformmst_ruc,mnﬂordefolosweaIeproducatorulm._. [[ZARINU ldsati.
niciodatd un copilin Flow atunci cand acesta nu este purtat. AVt Verificati des copilul. Asiqurati-va ca bebelusul este repozitionat periodi, Nu folositi niciodatd Flow, cand echilibrul
sau mobilitatea sunt afectate din cauza exercitiilor, sSomnolentei sau a conditiilor medicale, AVE {I Nu puneti piciodata mai mult de un copilin Flow. Nu folositi niciodata in acelasi timp mai mylt de
un Flow. AVERTIZART Nu folositi niciodatd Flow cand incepeti activitati ca si datitul sau curdtenia, care inclu osursadecgldu,r,asauexPunerealach|m|cale. Nu purtati niciodatd Flow cand
conduceti sau cand suntefi pasager intr-un vehicul motorizat. ereti sfatur médicale in cazul n care suntet ingriorat de folosirea acestu produs,

ANTA 01 Cititi ur,magitoateinstruc;iunileprintatesivizionativideocleurileinstructive(dacéexisté}?naintedefolosire. ARTNeurmarea instructiunilor
producatorului poate duce la moarte sau [a injuri %rave. Folositi Flow numai pentru copii care au intre 8lbs si 35 Ips (3.6-1 5'9k(t; . PERI( - Copiii maj mici cle 4 luni se pot sufoca in acest
produs daca fata lor este strans presata de cogaul umneavoastra. CQPIII Cu risc mare de sufocare sunt si copiil nascuti premafyr si cei cu probleme rgsggratovrn. Verificati des pentru ava a5|?ura (d fata
copilului nu este aco[)enta, este clar vizibild sj aeparte de corpul purtdtorului tot t|mDpuL Asigurati-vd cd bebelusul nu se aseaza intr-0 pozitie in care barbja std Tpe sau langd pieptul bebelusufui. Aceastd
pozitie poate sq afecteze respiratia, chiar si cand nimic nu acoperd nasul sau qura. Daca hraniti copilul in Flow, repozitionati-| mereu dupahranire, astfel incat fata acestula Sa nu fie presata de corpul,
dumneavoastra, Nu folositi niciodata Flow peptry coEn mai mici de 8lbs fard a cere sfatul unui medic profesionist. - Inclinatul, aplecatul sall impiedicatul pot sa facd bebelusul s
(add. Tineti o mand pe bebelus atunci cand va miscati. Tineti Flow departe de copii cand nu este folosit.

. R ) . TIZART Pentru motive de siqurantd, Flow trebuie folosit numai urmand instructiunile din Ghidul de Tinere al Copilului Flow. Folositi Flow
numai pentru copii care au intre 8lbs sj 35 lbs (3.6-1,5,9kgg. Asiqurati-va tot timpul ¢d existd suficientd ventilatie pentru CQPIL Inspectati Flow fnainte de fiecare utilizare, Daca observati vreo problema
sau aveti motive de ingrijorare, va rugdm contactati linid telefonicd pentru, sfaturi inainte de folosjre. Flow nu este potrivit pentru a fi folosit in timpul activitatilor sportive, ex. alergatl, ciclismul, inotatul
si schiatul. Aveti gfruq cand va aplecafi in fatd sau lateral. Miscarea voastrd Impreund cu cea a CQPI[UJUI poate & va arecteze echilibrul. Aveti gria sa nu incalzifi copilul prea fare, Acest Jucru este foarte
important cand dtara sunt temperat0ri mafi sau cand copilul are febra. Nu folositi Flow cand gatitiin fata unui cuptor si nigi Iarg]ga alte surse de caldura sau i jurul bauturilor fierbinti, Aveti gr(ya cand
copilul devine mai actjv, deoarece exista un risc mai mare ca acesta sa cadd din Flow, Folositi produsul Aumai pentru numarul de co e orice
semne de uzurd sau deteriorare, Pastrati Flow departe de copii atunci cand nu este folosit.

pil pentru care acesta este destinat. Verificati requlat Flow

557 =1 % Masind de spalat. Spalati culorile inchise separat, Nu folositi balsamuri pentru tesaturi, Nu calcati. Nu rulati uscat. Nu curdtati chimic, A nu se folosi indlbitor Linie
A RIS i, 87%3\lailonq3%'SPANDEX. Fabricat?n China. TINETI DEPARTE DFE FOC ’ " 69
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BHERERHEENERETRE I ZR2ETFlowd, = = BREAFNTERERELIRE, BEMENIRTECIREZSHER, - = EENERIIELE
BLRARE SO U . 0B &3, L EAFlow, =5 AR GRS RS L IRRAE AN FHl. 0 MLEIET R 2,

T @ﬂ%FlowE@ﬁ_ﬁﬁP,Bﬁﬁii%ff@?ﬁ@&% RAERIMOEF HARENEENS 8%, TS N7 IHARRE, RERRENZFZ2ET Flowd. ©5 AnfE
BETHEREZ LAFowE, =5 METET T MRCABNENTENUE, =5 BTRIELRSE WIS TR, a A RERHow, == Kot
TFEEQ —NE Ui Flow 2o A0 A EE R3S BT — 1 Flowo = 5 FERHTHIMMIRAT A S AR AR F AT Eshe, An AR low. =5 SR ERD
TRLTE MEBELETJKLW Z{EMFlow, = 5 MRENAF mRVERBRINFEEETEN.

AR e TR RN AT A S BRI WA R . AETRERR AT Al e SR L a™ EX 17 Flow(UEB T E7E8
TR B358E 2 (B89 L2 (3.6-15.9kg) -4NBUTHE) IRABANSERS K, st AT mRE R ARAZR NS [ SER) INEHRERNE) . 7
FWELBEE) MBI BN, B A L+ EnBRIMARS K, BERE) [ A2 RERANE ST B CRITRZES, X1 ﬁ%m/ﬂﬂﬁﬂ&,ﬂﬂﬁ/xﬁ ERARESE
2FgEE, QD%‘émﬁiﬁﬁzTFlowqﬂﬂﬂh RERHBENENE F U MR T2 2RETNSE, A RESIRRT RN TORENE) LERFow,
-1 ERES SRR E 8. AR NN RS — N FREEES L S RMFowd, fins) LEME,

HF 22K, FlowREATRIFlowss) VEZXIEmMVET | AT, FlowLaf TS8R ERI) L& (36-15.9kg),
BREEFNAZEAETEMEN, TR RERALE—TFow NREIZIEFRANBEAER TENRE, FEERAKRS @ X FALE RN, Flow &R
Tiooa, 0585 BETE FES. AR EBAHE —EZBN 0. ERBsUREZFIB AN ENTEER AN Z M. AEABIL T EAN,
ASERSAL LEHNRR T LSBT, Rk AR R e DR R B  ow, B8, BEIOHFR AR DA wH BRI B
B PSR ER) [ ERNERRZT m. TR EFowR S B ERERAFIAILR, A ERE, FlownE) L EF.
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5, DIBR T ow . & = TERARS RREDGEIRE, © - 2048028, JEHEREENY DEEN S, BASER ow, 25 DS ENLER
Bz iterow 7y, TENEE-REEE—EM T ow, - = SETRET A TELS, BATHERENBRTILER, MBI o, ©5 STARRS/ATE
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T, B ROBNEREEow. & 15 - B3, BESHBEERERE T, FEREE- S TAEBA L ST EEowE, BIERERE.

7 \ BPR2IPm, WARRFow RS ERNERAER ow. Flow HERLSHEEEMRE (3.6-15.9kg). ERTTIAKE,
et (R v B BV ZER o BRI Flow B, s oS, MRIMERA T RRNIHESERIMY, SrEREEEnEE R ABJEKER, Flow MNERLTE
TEEERRER, iRy, BEES, FlES, 2R maRnENRE . BRI @B T, MOAEDETER, GHE RS N IEET
RN LEER, A RAARIEA. SARBN AR E R SR ow. REEEMNZFHEBINTER, (MBV%FitFlow M TRIVERSEN. SERERMIFNZE
HERERAER. EHREMow BEERIRZNR, EXRERFlow &, HEREZED
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Mepe 1ena/ib30BaHIEM U3AENNA Ha HEROHOLIEHHBIX AETAX, AETAX ¢ MalbiM BECOM NP POXEHMIA WM UMERoLLYX NpoBAeMbI €O 38000BLEM, MOCOBETYWTECH ¢ BPa4OM. MocTOAHHO CneguTe
3 pe6eHKoM 1 NpoBEpAMTE, 4T0Bbl €70 POT 1 HOC bl CBOBOAHBI 719 AbIXaHUS, Ybegurecs, 4To nogﬁoronm( PeeHKa He onyLLEH K FpyAM, Tak KaK 370 MOXET NPUBECTIA K 3TPYHEHIMI0 AbIXaHMS U
YAYWbH, Yr06b! NpeAOTBPATITb PIICK NaZEHINS, YORAUTEC, UTO PEBEHOK HAXOAUTCA BHYTPY U3AENUA Flow B NpaBItNHOM NONOXEHNM. Mepes kaX 2bIM MCOMb30B3HYEM NPOBEPAITE, He
D30LLUMCH /W1 LUBBI Ha M3eAVM, He IOPBAJIACH AVt PEMHI 1A TKaHb I He CROMAWCh MM ApyTyie AETan, Bcerza npoBepiTe, HaSeXHb! MM y3b, HPH)KKM, 33CTEXKIA, PEMHY M MDICTOCOBAEHMA AN perynmgoskm.

| Tlpw vcnonb30BaHIM Y35 Flow, NOCTORKHO CReuTe 33 PEBEHKOM. YeayTech, 4T AMLLO PERHKA He NPHKATO K TaH W3enus Flow Wiy K Balwemy Teny. YeaureCh, UTd peOeHoK,

MOCaXEHHbI B I3envie Flow, HaxoguITCA B 6€30MaCHOCT B COOTBETCTBIM C UHCTRYKLIMANM U3rOTOBUTEAR MO UCOAb30BaHUI V3RS, Hikora He ocragnsiTe pebeHka B u3enuyt Flow ogHoro,
TpoBepsiiTe pedeHka novaLe. Bhews T BpeMeHH MeHsiTe erg nonoXeHie, Hikorga He vienonb3yiiTe w3genue Flow, €Cay BaLUE UYBCTBO PABHOBECUR HAPYLUEHO U3-33 QW3MYECKIX YIpaXHEHHY, COHAMBOCTI AW
KaKoro-n160 3a60nEBaHNS., VKOrZ3 He noveLLaifre B u3genue Flow Bonee 0gHoro pebenka. Huaraa He HocuTe Ha cebe bonee ofHORO W3genus Flow 3 pas, Hikorga e ucnonb3yiiTe u3genme Flow
BO BPENS NDUTOTOBAHIS ML 1 Y6OPKIA 13-3 BAM30CTI MCTOUHUK OTHA M XvMideckinx Beluiects, BHU/N AHVE! Hukorga He ucnons3yiire u3genve Flow, HaxoZach 33 pynem ni Byay|u naccaxupom TPaHCMOPTHOrO Cpeacra.

ECi  B3C BO3HYKA COMHEHIS 0 TOM, CTOUT AW NOA30BATBCA A3HHBIM U30eAMeM, NIOCOBETYWTECk € Bpa|o

Teped 1CroMb30BaHMeM MPOUMTa/ITE BCe MHCTPYKLIAM B NY3THOM BIAGE Y CRERYIATE /M BO BEMA UCTI0Mb30BaHIA, 3 Takoke NOCMOTDITE BCE 0BYHaloLLyIe BILE0 (BCTH OHi AOCTgI‘IHb&.
FCW1 Bl He By1eTe Ceg0BaTh VHCTDJKLIAAM OF FDOUSBONTENS, 370 MOXET TDUBECTI K CUEDTi WWt CeDsE3HbIN TRaBva, cnons3yiite w3genvi Flow, Tonko ecav Bec pebeia cocraamser or 8bs o 3515 (36-15, lég).

- [leTin MagLLIe 4 MeCALIEE MOryT 33A0XHYTECA B A3HHOM V3LEAMY, ECAV X TMLIO NNTHO MDIAXATO K BaLLIeMy Teny. HEAOHOLIGHHbIE 26T I AETH, Y KOTOPbIX ECTb NPOBAEMI C AbIXGHMEN, HAXORATCA MO BONBLLIAM PHCKOM
yg%mm. TIpoBepSITe peiedKa Kak MOXH) Uallie I CegyTe, WTob IO PebeHka Obin0 OTKBITO XOPOLLO BHAZHO  UTO6H OHO MOCTORHHO Haxo€mn0&> Ha OPeANEHHOM PaCCTORHIN OT Tefa B3pOCAOTO. CREAUTe 3a Tew, 4Tobb
DEOEHOK He kacanca M00pOZKoM CBOM TYAM. 370 TIOAOXEHIE MOXET 3aTpYAHITS AbiXaHte, A3XE eCTU €70 HOC 1 OT HUYET0 He 33KDLIBAET. EC/U Bbl KOpMITE pebeHka rpyAblo B U3genuyt Flow, kax i pa3. MeHsiiTe ero nosy
110C7E OKOHYaHIA KODMAEHHS, YT06bl AMLIO eBeHKa He Bbi0 MpIKaTO K BaLLewy Teny. Hukoraa He ucnonb3yjitre |/|3%enme Flow Ha gersx Becom enge 81bS 663 KoHCynBTaLy C BpayoM, - EC7M Bl Hak nOHUTECH Un
CMOTKHETeCh, 370 MOXET NPUBECTI K NaeHuto peBerKa. MpiAepKyBaiiTe pebeHka OgHOM PyKOl, korga 4BuraeTect. bepervire u3genve Flow or jereit, KOrga OHO He ACTOMb3yeTcs.

V13 Coobpaxenwit 6e3onacHoCTH 3genvte Flow OMKHO UCTIOb30BaTBCA TONLKO B COOTBETCTBIM C MHCTPYKLVIEIH O HOLIeHiIM feTeit B u3geny Flow, Vcnons3yie
3genvie Flow, TonsKo ecan ec peberka cocrager or 8lbs 2o 35lbs (3.6-15.9kg). ObecneybTe pebenky NOCTORKHYK0 BeHTnALM0. QcuaTpugaiite u3genue Flow neped kax Zbi UCon5308aHMeN. EC Byl 3aMeTiiTe kakoe-nu6o
MOBEXAEHHE YAV MHYH0 MDY N4 DECTIOKOVICTB, MO3BOHMTE KOHCYABTaHTaM 10 MPOSYKLIAM A5 iony|eHIs coseTa. M3genve Flow He NOZXOZUT A5 ICNONS30B3HHA BO BDEMA CTIOPTUBHbIX YMaXHEHVIE, HanpUMIEp, BO BpeMS
66rd, KaTaHuA Ha BeNOCUNEE, 1aB3HNA T KaTaHWA Ha NbiXaX. ByAbTe OCTOPOXHb! Mpit H3KAOHaX BIEe] U B CTODOHY. BaLLVt ABIKEHIS 1AV JBILKEHUR BALLETO PebRHKa MOTYT NOBAATL Ha Ballle pagHoBecke. CeguTe 3a Tew,
7005 He NeDerpeTs peBerKa, 370 01eHb BaXHO Mpi X3PKOi NOrOZ 1AW BAICOKOM TEMNEDaType  peberka, He nOnbyiimech 3genem Flow B0 BDEVA TDWFOTOBNEHUA ML Ha MTTe WV ApyFON VCTOHIKE Tenna, a TaKKe pajon
C TOPAHUMA XUZKOCTAMY, TIOMHUTE 0 TOM, 470 10 MEpe yBEAMYEHNS aKTUBHOCT ebgHka NOBLILIGETCA PIICK er0 BHINaeHHA 13 V30enws Flow. Konuqecrso getelt npit ucnonb30BaHIY M34ENNS He A0MXHO NDEBBILLATb YKa3aHHy o
HOpMY. PerynApHO oCMaTpYBa/iTe W3enue Flow Ha MDU3HaKM Y3HOCA M MOBDEX AeHUIE beperutre u3genie Flow or AeTelt, KOr4a OHO He MCTOMb3)eTcs,

o x> MOXHO CTUPaTh B MaLLuHe. [TnOMB{BaVITe TeMHbIe LIBTa OTANbHO. He 1cnonb3yiiTe TkaHeBble KOHAMLMOHEDS. He raguTb. He cylwub BCyxyko. He noaBepraTh Xumdeckoit uncrie. He
o R RARIR e, M Cyxas. 87@0 HeinoH 13% CTAHAEKC. Caenaro 8 Kirae. EEP?%OTOFHH 75



YARI Erken dogan, distik agurhkla dogan bebekler ve medikal kogullan olan cocuklarla bu riinit kullanmadan once bir saglik profesyoneline danigin, gocugunuzu stirekli olarak izleyin ve
agiz ve burnun kapanmadigindan emin olun. Nefes almay! kistlayarak boguimaya neden olabilecedi icin, cocugunuzun cenesinin gégsinde durmadigindan emin olun. Diigme riskinden
korunmak icin, Eocugunuzun Flow icerisine givenli bir sekilde yerle§ti?inden emin olun. Her kullanmdan once agimig dkisler, yipranmig bantlar ﬁ/a da kumas veya hasarl donanimlara kargi kontrol edin.
Eder bulursaniz Flow i kullanmay birakin. Her zaman tim digUmlerin, tokalarn, bantlarin, citcitlarn ve ayariann guveni oldugundan emin oimak igin kontrol edlin, Flow kullanirken gocugunuzu stireki
Olarak izleyin. Goougunuzun ytiziindn Flow kumagina veya viicudunuza basﬂnlmad?mdan emin olun. Bebegin Flow igerisine, Ureticinin talimatlan dogrultusunda saglam bir sekilde yerlestiriliginden emin
olun, Bir bebeg asla giyilmemis bir Flow icerisinde birakmayi. Bebegi skikla kontrol edin. BebeF;in duzenli aralklarla yeniden konumlandinldigindan emin olun. Egzersiz, uyuklama veya megikal
koiullar nedeniyle denge veya tainilik bozulduysa Flow'yi kesinlikle kullanmayn. Flow igine asla birclen fazla bebek koymayin. Asla birden fazla Flow giymeyin veYa kullanmayn. Flow'yi Pi@irme gioi bir
18t kaynag fle fiskii ya da temizlik gibi kimyasallara maruz kalmale igli isler yaparken kullanmayin. Flow 'yi sUrtisteyken veya motorlu bir tagitta yolcuyken asla kullanmayin. Bu rtindin kullanim ilg gl
endiseleriniz varsa, medikal danigmanlk alin

Kullanimdan once tlm yazil talimatlan ve varsa eitim videolanni okuyun ve izleyin, Ureticinin talimatiarina u&mamak 0l0m ya da ciddi sakatlik lle sonuglanabilr. Flow
i sadeoe 8los ve 35lbs (3.6-15.9kg) EOC ~ 4 aylitan daha k(ick olan ?ocuklar, ejer ylizi viicudunuza sikica bastirlrsa, bogulabilier. Prematire dogan ve solunum problemleri olan gocuklarn
bo%ulma riskleri daha yuksekir. arasindaki agrikta cocuklaria kullanin. Bebegin yizinin ortl medi?inden, agkca gortlebildiginden ve bakicinin vilcudundan uzakta oldugundan emin olmak icin sireki konfrol edin.
Bebegin cenesinin tzerinde ya da cenesini gagsine yasladii bir pozisyona gelmediginden emin olun. Bu pozisyon agiz ve burunu kapatmadiginda bile nefes almay guclestirebilir Eger bebeginize Flow igerisinde yemek
Verirseniz, bebeginyuizinin viicudunuza bastirimamas icin yemek verdikten sonra her seferinde geniden konurlandirin. Flow'yi bir saglik personeline danigmadan asla 8lbs altindaki cocuklarda kullanmayin.

- Yaslanma, egjilme ya da sendeleme bebegin diismesing neden olabilir. Hareket ederken bir eliniz bebekte olsun. Flow 't kullanimadiginda gocuklardan uzak tutun.
Givenlik nedeniyle, Flow yainizea Flow Kilavuzunda belirticir sekide kullandmlicir. Her zaman cocuk igin yeterli havalandima oldu?undan emin olun.

Flow ]Xi sadece 8los ve 35lbs (3.6-1 5.9ké;) arasindaki agirikta cocuklarla kullanin. Flow her kullanimdan 6nee kontrol edimelidir Eger herhangi bir hasar ya da endiselenmek icin bir neden gorirseniz, Iutfen kullanimaan
0nce flkir amak icn Crin bakim hattina clanigin, Flow kogu, bisklet, ytizme ve kayak gibi spor akfivieler sirasinda kulanima uygun deqii. One veya yanlara egirken ve yaslaniien dikikatl olun. Sizn ve gocugunuzun
hareketleri dengenizietkileyebilr Gocugunuzu fazla 1stmaktan kagini. Bu Ozellikle yuksek sicakliklarda veya bebegin atesi varken onemlicir. Flow yi bir ooa%m Oniincle yemek yagarken, dider isi kaynaklannin ve sicak
iceceklerin yakininda kullanmayin. Gocugunuz daha hareketl oldugunda, Flow ‘den diisme riski artacag igin, daha dikkatli olun. Urtinleri sadece uygun cocuk sayist icin kullanin. Hlow'yi dizenli olarak yipranma ve hasara
kargt kontrol edin. Flow kullanimagiginda onu cocuklardan uzak tutun.

e o Melkinede ykanabiir Koy renker ayn ayn ykayn. Kumas kremlerini kulanmayn. Utilemeyin, Kurumaya birekmayin. Kuru emizieme yapmayn. Gamag suyu kullanmayn, Hat kurudu
6 & KR %87 Naylon %13 SPANDEX. Gin'de Uretimigir ATESTEN UZAK TUTUN
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Family is where life begins and love never ends. we mademe

AﬂOl’]ymOUS (which, according to Virginia Woolf, probably means it was said by a woman!)

La famille, c’est la ou la vie commence et ou Pamour ne finit jamais.

Anonyme (ce qui, selon Virginia Woolf, signifie que la citation provient probablement d’une femme!)
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